Return completed form to: City of Monrovia Office of the City Clerk 415 S. Ivy Avenue Monrovia, CA 91016	CITY OF MONROVIA APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO CITY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES & BOARDS FOR UNSCHEDULED VACANCY	RESERVED FOR FILING STAMP
APPLICATIONS DUE NO LATER THAN MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2024		
	COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING JUNE 2027	
□ Mr. □ Ms.		
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	M.I.
HOME ADDRESS	HOME PHONE	
EMPLOYER	OCCUPATION	
BUSINESS ADDRES	S E-MAIL ADDRESS	
WORK PHONE	CELL PHONE	FAX
LENGTH OF RESIDENC IN CITY OF MONROVI/ YEARS MONT	DO YOU HAVE A BONIFIDE BUSINESS IN THE OLD TOWN THAT IS SUBJECT TO BID ASSESSMENTS? (REOUIRED)	DO YOU HAVE ADEQUATE TIME TO SERVE?
Applications will be screened on the basis of information submitted with this form. You are welcome to provide a resume and/or letters of endorsement.		
ARE YOU CURRENTLY OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY CITY BOARD OR COMMISSION?		
IF YES, PLEASE LIST	WHICH ONE(S) AND DATES OF SERVICES: FROM	1 ТО

WHY YOU WISH TO SERVE, OR CONTINUE TO SERVE, AND WHY YOU BELIEVE YOU ARE QUALIFIED:

FROM

TO

EXPERIENCE OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE PERTAINING TO AREA(S) OF INTEREST:

LICENSES OR SPECIAL CERTIFICATES HELD:

ORGANIZATIONS TO WHICH YOU BELONG (PROFESSIONAL, TECHNICAL, CIVIC, ETC.):

HOW DID YOU LEARN ABOUT THE BOARD AND COMMISSION VACANCIES?

□ NEWSPAPER □ MONROVIA TODAY □ UTILITY BILL □ WEBSITE □ OTHER

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

BY SIGNING BELOW, I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PURJURY THAT I AM CURRENTLY A RESIDENT OF THE CITY OF MONROVIA (OR, FOR MOTAB APPLICANTS, HAVE A BONIFIDE BUSINESS IN THE OLD TOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT). FURTHER, I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS APPLICATION AND ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE UNDER THE PUBLIC RECORDS ACT, AND THAT MEMBERS OF ALL BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO FILING THE FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICE COMMISSION'S STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTEREST FORM 700 RELATING TO FINANCIAL DISCLOSURES AND MUST COMPLETE MANDATORY ETHICS TRAINING AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

SIGNATURE

DATE

RETURN YOUR APPLICATION WITH BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2024 RESUME AND ATTACHMENTS ARE OPTIONAL

FOLLOWING APPOINTMENT BY THE CITY COUNCIL, AFTER INTERVIEWS BY THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR EACH RESPECTIVE COMMISSION/BOARD, APPOINTEES WILL TAKE OFFICE AS SOON AS PRACTICAL.

IF A MEMBER OF ANY BOARD OR COMMISSION, EXCEPT THE LIBRARY BOARD, IS ABSENT WITH OR WITHOUT EXCUSE FROM FIVE MEETINGS IN ANY 12-MONTH PERIOD, THE OFFICE OF THAT MEMBER WILL BE DEEMED TO BE VACANT, AND THE TERM OF THAT MEMBER TERMINATED (MMC 2.46.020).

THE CITY OF MONROVIA ADVISES THE PUBLIC, EMPLOYEES AND JOB APPLICANTS THAT IT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, AGE OR HANDICAP STATUS IN PROVIDING ITS SERVICES, PROGRAMS, BENEFITS AND EMPLOYMENT.



THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN THE CITY OF MONROVIA.

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK | 415 SOUTH IVY AVENUE | MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA 91016 TELEPHONE 626 932-5505 | Fax 626 303-6618 | E-MAIL <u>CITYCLERK@CLMONROVIA.CA.US</u>